Payments on financing lease obligations  (2,104)  (1,572)

Payments of deferred financing costs  (1,370)  (401)

Payments of IPO costs  (4,212)  --

Cash from landlords related to financing lease obligations  4,057  527

Payment to stockholders and option holders  (295,921)  --

Repurchase of shares  (113)  --

Proceeds from the issuance of shares  348,392  5,549

Net cash (used in) provided by financing activities  (43,579)  133,454

Net increase in cash and cash equivalents  24,524  66,784

Cash and cash equivalents at beginning of the period  67,211  14,542

Cash and cash equivalents at the end of the period  $ 91,735  $ 81,326

SPROUTS FARMERS MARKET, INC.

UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS

For the Thirteen Weeks Ended September 30, 2012

(in thousands, except per share amounts)

  Thirteen weeks ended September 30, 2012

Historical Sprouts
Farmers Market, Inc. (1)

Historical
Sunflower (1)

Pro Forma Adjustment for
Sunflower Fiscal Period Alignment

(2)

Pro Forma Adjustment for
Sunflower Transaction (2)

Pro Forma for Sunflower
Transaction (2)

Net sales  $ 510,050  $ --  $ --  $ --  $ 510,050

Cost of sales, buying and
occupancy  363,641  --  --  112  363,753

Gross profit  146,409  --  --  (112)  146,297

Direct store expenses  104,450  --  --  (23)  104,427

Selling, general and
administrative expenses  25,175  --  --  (357)  24,818

Store pre-opening costs  1,216  --  --  --  1,216

Store closure and exit costs  2,273  --  --  --  2,273

Income from operations  13,295  --  --  268  13,563

Interest expense  (9,951)  --  --  122  (9,829)

Other income  133  --  --  --  133

Loss on extinguishment of
debt  (992)  --  --  --  (992)

Income before income
taxes  2,485  --  --  390  2,875

Income tax provision  (1,178)  --  --  (152)  (1,330)

Net income  $ 1,307  $ --  $ --  $ 238  $ 1,545

Net income per share:

Basic  $ 0.01   $ 0.01

Diluted  $ 0.01   $ 0.01

Weighted average shares
outstanding:

Basic  125,794   125,794

Diluted  127,820   127,820

SPROUTS FARMERS MARKET, INC.

NOTES TO UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL INFORMATION

1. Basis of Presentation and Description of Transactions

Effective May 29, 2012, the Company acquired all of the outstanding common and preferred stock of Sunflower in the Sunflower Transaction, a
transaction accounted for as a business combination, which was financed through the issuance of debt and 14.9 million shares of common stock.

[…]

Sunflower Fiscal Period Alignment - Sunflower's fiscal 2012 commenced one day earlier than the Company's fiscal 2012. Pro forma adjustments for
Sunflower Fiscal Period Alignment reflect the pro forma impact of deducting one day from the historical Sunflower results of operations.

Cost of Sales, Buying and Occupancy — Adjustments attributable to the application of acquisition accounting including straight-line rent adjustments and
adjustments to the amortization of favorable lease intangible assets and unfavorable lease liabilities.

Direct Store Expenses — Adjustments to historical Sunflower depreciation related to changes in value and estimated useful lives of property plant and
equipment.

SPROUTS FARMERS MARKET, INC.

UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS

For the Thirty-nine Weeks Ended September 30, 2012

(in thousands, except per share amounts)

  Thirty-Nine weeks ended September 30, 2012

Historical Sprouts
Farmers Market, Inc. (1)

Historical
Sunflower (1)

Pro Forma Adjustments for
Sunflower Fiscal Period Alignment

(2)

Pro Forma Adjustment for
Sunflower Transaction (2)

Pro Forma for Sunflower
Transaction (2)

Net sales  $ 1,315,882  $ 197,612  $ (1,472)  $ --  $ 1,512,022

Cost of sales, buying and
occupancy  921,955  138,880  (1,011)  749  1,060,573

Gross profit  393,927  58,732  (461)  (749)  451,449

Direct store expenses  268,279  35,956  (287)  (222)  303,726

Selling, general and
administrative expenses  64,846  13,386  (90)  (8,033)  70,109

Store pre-opening costs  2,070  2,450  (14)  --  4,506

Store closure and exit costs  3,552  59  --  --  3,611

Income from operations  55,180  6,881  (70)  7,506  69,497

Interest expense  (25,414)  (2,019)  14  (2,933)  (30,352)

Other income  201  88  (1)  --  288

Loss on extinguishment of
debt  (992)  --  --  --  (992)

Income before income
taxes  28,975  4,950  (57)  4,573  38,441

Income tax provision  (12,816)  (2,796)  14  (1,784)  (17,382)

Net income  $ 16,159  $ 2,154  $ (43)  $ 2,789  $ 21,059

Net income per share:

Basic  $ 0.14   $ 0.17

Diluted  $ 0.14   $ 0.17

Weighted average shares
outstanding:

Basic  116,791   125,363

Diluted  118,441   127,013

Selling, General and Administrative Expenses — Adjustments related to Sunflower Transaction fees recorded by both Sprouts and Sunflower,
accelerated share-based compensation recorded by Sunflower, adjustments to depreciation related to changes in value and estimated useful lives of
property, plant and equipment and amortization of the Sunflower trade name.

Interest Expense — Adjustments related to the reversal of historical Sunflower interest expense, incremental interest expense related to the proceeds